AMENDMENT NO. 5

CONTRACT NO. 36485

FOR

Umatilla Pump Station Design

This Contract was made and entered by and between David Evans and Associates, Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

- 1. This contract is hereby extended through January 31, 2012.
- 2. Contractor's primary contact for this project is Craig Sheahan.
- 3. JAG Engineering, LLC, is added to the contract as a subconsultant with the following hourly rates:

Personnel	Hourly Rate
Jim Gilmer	\$100.00

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name: Craig Sheahan

Title: Regional Business Unit Manager

Contract No. 36485	Amendment/Change Order No5_
Contract Title: Umatilla Pump Station Design	
CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:	
By: n/a Chief Procurement Officer	Date:
By: Elected Official	Date:
Approved:	
By: Office of City Auditor	Date:
Approved as to Form:	
By: Office of Sty Attorney Office Of Sty Attorney	Date: <u>-1/12/11</u>
CITY ATTORNEY	